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HOPE CLOSET Needs 
 

Paper Towels  Toilet Paper  Dish Soap 
Canned Ravioli  Canned Spaghetti Laundry Detergent 
Canned Chicken Canned Tuna  (Small Bottles) 
Condiments  Pop Tarts 
Applesauce  Canned Fruit 
 
The need is growing and we are adding new families each month. Your food and 
supplies donations aid in our quest to help local families. Thank you, GBC family, 
for all your help!  
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 Gracebcmh 

SEPTEMBER 3, 2023 

Sunday Activities 
Prayer Time - 9 am 
Sunday School - 9:15 am 
Morning Service - 10:30 am 
Children’s Church - Grades K-5 
Nursery available for ages 0-5 

HOPE CLOSET CORNER  

http://www.gracebaptistfamily.org


 

      Welcome to Grace Baptist Church Online Senior Pastor: Brian Horrell 
Associate Pastor: Jonathan Chaney 

Music Director: Derek Burcham 

• Today - Prayer Time at 9 am, Sunday School at 9:15 am, and Morning     
Service at 10:30 am. Tonight - No Evening Activities 

 

• Monday, Sep. 4 - Labor Day, Office Closed 
• Wednesday, Sep. 6 - Youth on Mission, 7 pm 
• Thursday, Sep. 7 - Men’s Dinner, 6:30 pm 
• Friday, Sep. 8 - Volunteer Appreciation Dinner, 7 pm. See                          

signup.gracemh.com to register. Deadline to register is today! 
• Wednesday, Sept. 13 - Youth on Mission, 7 pm 
• Friday, Sep. 15 - Timeless Treasures, 6:30 pm 
• Monday, Sep. 18 - Circle of Friends & At His Feet combined meeting,     

6:30 pm 
• Wednesday, Sep. 20 - Youth on Mission, 7 pm 
• Wednesday, Sep. 27 - Youth on Mission, 7 pm 
• Friday, Sep. 29 - Serving at East Gaston football concessions. Sign up to 

serve at signup.gracemh.com 
• Sunday, Oct. 1 - Homecoming. Fellowship potluck meal following the 

morning service. (The church will provide meat, drinks, and rolls). 
• Monday, Oct. 2 - Circle of Friends, 6:30 pm 
• Wednesday, Oct. 4 - Youth on Mission, 7 pm 
• Thursday, Oct. 5 - Men’s Dinner, 6:30 pm 
• Monday, Oct. 9 - At His Feet, 6:30 pm 
• Wednesday, Oct. 11 - Youth on Mission, 7 pm 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

                        Sunday Morning Series  

Sermon Outline - September 3, 2023 

Senior Pastor Brian Horrell  
 

     

TWO GATES, TWO DESTINATIONS 

            Matthew 7: 13-14 
         1. The Command- 7: 13a 
         2. The Wide Gate - 7: 13b 
         3. The Narrow Gate - 7: 14 
                          
 

  (Sermons can be viewed by Tuesday of each week at watch.gracemh.com) 

Resumes next Sunday  at 6 pm 


